calibrated to the 2006 figures as the entire model.

The results are presented in terms of the landscape
value, grasslands area under extensive livestock,
the landscape value based on WTP and beef
production figures for both the extensive and
intensive farming. Furthermore, the effects
on the whole agricultural sectors as well as
the national economy in terms of GDP are analyzed.

1. The provision of agricultural landscape under
different policy options

The provision of landscape under the scenarios
is presented in Table 6 and Figure 2 below.
The numbers relate to the area of grasslands under
extensive livestock farming – absolute figures
in the graph and annual growth rates in the table.
In the benchmark period, the size of grasslands
that were operated in the extensive livestock
farming amounted 889 thousand hectares. The
simulation of Scenario 1 shows that the extent of
grasslands would be gradually increasing in the
following periods, which can be explained by an
increasing real income of households and thus their
increasing willingness to pay for the landscape.
Furthermore, it can be expected that the grassland
size would stabilize at 1,200 thousand ha at the end

Source: SZIF (2011)
Table 5: Agri-environmental payments directed to grasslands 2006-2010.

CZK millions 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Maintenance of meadows and pastures 1  866.5 1  777.2 1  766.3 1  445.7 1  462.2

Other AEP directed to grasslands 34.1 279.2 286.4 739.9 766.7

Total 1  900.5 2  056.4 2  052.7 2  185.6 2  228.9

Source: own calculations
Table 6: Growth rates of land employed in the extensive livestock sector.

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Scenario 1 9% -1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 4% -1% 3% -1% 2% -2% 2%

Scenario 2 13% 10% -2% 15% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% -3% 2% -1%

Scenario 3 13% 10% -2% 15% 3% 2% 1% -15% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

[66]

Modelling the Efficiency of Agri-Environmental Payments to Czech Agriculture in a CGE Framework
Incorporating Public Goods Approach

of the analyzed period.

In Scenario 2 when the revenue from the beef
and “landscape” markets is complemented
by additional government support, the amount
of land employed in the extensive livestock sector
growths substantially, especially in the first half
of the analysed period. The sudden fall of grasslands´
size in 2009 is attributed to the GDP decline which
occurred as a result of the ongoing economic and
financial crises and has a repercussion on household